
Bowdoin (16-5-1, 12-3-1) -vs- Wesleyan (CT) (8-14-0, 7-9-0)
02/14/2026 at Middletown

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 02/14/2026
Start: 03:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 145
Location: Middletown
Officials: Referee: Michael Cutler; Referee: Steven Saul; Linesman:
Michael Kennedy; Linesman: Troy Lange

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Bowdoin 3 2 0 5
Wesleyan (CT) 1 1 0 2

BOW: Lyons, Aidan (2); Marcellino, Louie (1); Minella, Jake (1);
Shipper, Gabe (1)
WES: Mahar, Owen (2)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type BOW WES
1st 01:08 BOW Lyons, Aidan Killoran, Will, Holl, Jackson EV, FG 1 0
1st 02:37 BOW Shipper, Gabe Rice, Will, Killoran, Will EV 2 0
1st 11:26 WES Mahar, Owen DesRuisseaux, Jack, Bosco, Jack EV 2 1
1st 13:28 BOW Marcellino, Louie Lyons, Aidan, Wright, Justin PP, GW 3 1
2nd 11:40 BOW Lyons, Aidan Marcellino, Louie, Larocque, Pierre PP 4 1
2nd 13:04 BOW Minella, Jake Holl, Jackson, Killoran, Will EV 5 1

2nd
19:30

.8 WES Mahar, Owen Davidson, Ethan, Lurie, Daniel EV 5 2

Bowdoin Power Plays Wesleyan (CT) Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 12:20 13:28 01:08 2 0 PPG
2nd 10:51 11:40 00:49 2 0 PPG

01:57 4 0 2/2

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 07:33 09:33 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 15:03 17:03 02:00 2 0 --

04:00 2 0 0/2

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st WES Lurie, Daniel 02:00 Tripping MINOR 12:20 PP
2nd BOW Cerepak, James 02:00 Hooking MINOR 07:33 PP
2nd WES Hanes, Hayden 02:00 Hitting from behind MINOR 10:51 PP
3rd BOW Neal, PJ 02:00 Holding MINOR 15:03 PP



Individual
Bowdoin 5

Wesleyan (CT) 2

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 DiChiara, AJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Abbott, Isaac 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
3 Lemieux, J.J. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 Killoran, Will 0 3 0 0 2 2 2 - - 0
5 Sturm, Mason 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Neal, PJ 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - 1-2 1
8 Wojciechowski, Colin 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
9 Holl, Jackson 0 2 1 0 0 1 2 - - 0
10 Fetterolf, Hunter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Zheng, Joseph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Cerepak, James 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - 1-2 1
14 Barbro, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Bollman, Bryce 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 - - 0
16 Dinges, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 13-16 - 0
17 Davis, Richard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Roy, Matt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
20 Wright, Justin 0 1 0 1 0 1 -1 8-11 - 0
21 Lyons, Aidan 2 1 1 1 0 2 1 - - 0
22 Alegria, Jayson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Wierl, Mattie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Blanton, Sam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Rice, Will 0 1 1 1 1 3 0 11-21 - 0
26 Burke, Finnegan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Larocque, Pierre 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
28 Marcellino, Louie 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
29 Menyalkin, Daniel 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 6-10 - 2
30 Fillion, Jake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Osborne, Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
32 Minella, Jake 1 0 0 2 0 2 1 - - 0
33 Shipper, Gabe 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 - - 0
34 Sullivan, Jake 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - - 0
35 Dakers, Chris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
36 Volpe, Ricky 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 - - 0
39 Wells, Caden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 5 10 10 7 5 22 5 38-58 2-4 4

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 McDevitt, Patrick 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
2 Fritz, Mike 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Margel, Dylan 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 2
4 Shin, Han 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 1
5 Judge, Danny 0 0 3 0 0 3 -1 4-12 - 0
6 Kontir, Tanner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Bosco, Jack 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 - - 1
8 Markham, Danny 0 0 1 0 1 2 -3 1-2 - 0
9 Sutherland, Connor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Davidson, Ethan 0 1 0 0 2 2 2 - - 0
11 Groth, Jon 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
12 DesRuisseaux, Jack 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 7-17 - 0
13 Pohlman, Braden 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
14 Mahar, Owen 2 0 1 1 1 3 2 1-4 - 0
15 Wiley, Cooper 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Rassier, Will 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 Marottolo, Jack 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-1 - 0



18 Hanes, Hayden 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4-13 1-2 0
19 D'Amato, Dallas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
20 Roche, Nolan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Martiniello, Robert 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Lurie, Daniel 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
23 Hagness, Connor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Garvey, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Doherty, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
26 Calo, Joe 0 0 0 0 1 1 -2 2-8 - 0
27 Stimeling, Zach 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
28 Maldonado, Troy 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 2
29 Kohn, Jakub 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Fehrenbaker, Ethan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Kirschenbaum, Nathan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
37 Haxton, Andrew 0 0 0 1 2 3 -2 - - 0
39 Terry, Paul 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 2 4 10 2 10 22 -5 20-58 2-4 6

Bowdoin Goalkeeping Wesleyan (CT) Goalkeeping

Bowdoin Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

31 Osborne, Jacob W 60:00 2 0 9 1 10 20
1 DiChiara, AJ 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Fillion, Jake 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Dakers, Chris 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 9 1 10 20

Wesleyan (CT) Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

1 McDevitt, Patrick L 33:04 5 0 7 4 0 11
30 Fehrenbaker, Ethan 24:19 0 0 0 1 5 6
31 Kirschenbaum, Nathan 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 02:37 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 0 7 5 5 17

Bowdoin Faceoffs Wesleyan (CT) Faceoffs

# Player W L
16 Dinges, Michael 13 3
25 Rice, Will 11 10
20 Wright, Justin 8 3
29 Menyalkin, Daniel 6 4

Totals 38 20

# Player W L
12 DesRuisseaux, Jack 7 10
5 Judge, Danny 4 8
18 Hanes, Hayden 4 9
26 Calo, Joe 2 6
8 Markham, Danny 1 1
11 Groth, Jon 1 0
14 Mahar, Owen 1 3
17 Marottolo, Jack 0 1

Totals 20 38



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Osborne, Jacob at goalie for BOW.
0-0 [00:00] McDevitt, Patrick at goalie for WES.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Rice, Will vs Hanes, Hayden won by BOW.
0-0 [00:00] Shot by BOW Abbott, Isaac WIDE.

0-0

[01:08] GOAL by Bowdoin Lyons, Aidan (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Killoran, Will and Holl, Jackson, On ice for
BOW: Lyons, Aidan; Killoran, Will; Dinges, Michael; Holl, Jackson; Volpe, Ricky, On ice for WES: Judge, Danny; Maldonado,
Troy; Markham, Danny; Pohlman, Braden; Haxton, Andrew, goal number 5 for season.
Bowdoin 1, Wesleyan (CT) 0

1-0 [01:08] Faceoff Wright, Justin vs Mahar, Owen won by BOW.
1-0 [01:59] Shot by WES Bosco, Jack MISSED, save Osborne, Jacob.
1-0 [02:05] Shot by WES Calo, Joe BLOCKED by Menyalkin, Daniel.

1-0

[02:37] GOAL by Bowdoin Shipper, Gabe (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Rice, Will and Killoran, Will, On ice for BOW: Shipper,
Gabe; Dinges, Michael; Killoran, Will; Bollman, Bryce; Rice, Will, On ice for WES: Calo, Joe; Lurie, Daniel; Markham, Danny;
Groth, Jon; Stimeling, Zach, goal number 4 for season.
Bowdoin 2, Wesleyan (CT) 0

2-0 [02:37] Faceoff Dinges, Michael vs Calo, Joe won by BOW.
2-0 [03:24] Shot by BOW Marcellino, Louie BLOCKED by Maldonado, Troy.
2-0 [03:44] Shot by BOW Sturm, Mason BLOCKED by Bosco, Jack.
2-0 [04:14] Faceoff Menyalkin, Daniel vs Judge, Danny won by BOW.
2-0 [04:22] Shot by BOW Larocque, Pierre BLOCKED by Margel, Dylan.
2-0 [04:55] Faceoff Rice, Will vs Mahar, Owen won by BOW.
2-0 [05:47] Shot by WES Maldonado, Troy MISSED, save Osborne, Jacob.
2-0 [05:48] Faceoff Dinges, Michael vs Calo, Joe won by BOW.
2-0 [06:10] Shot by WES Pohlman, Braden MISSED, save Osborne, Jacob.
2-0 [06:37] Faceoff Wright, Justin vs Hanes, Hayden won by WES.
2-0 [06:43] Shot by WES Sutherland, Connor WIDE.
2-0 [06:57] Faceoff Wright, Justin vs Judge, Danny won by WES.
2-0 [07:01] Shot by WES Markham, Danny MISSED, save Osborne, Jacob.
2-0 [07:12] Shot by BOW Minella, Jake WIDE.
2-0 [07:32] Shot by WES Judge, Danny WIDE.
2-0 [07:33] Faceoff Rice, Will vs DesRuisseaux, Jack won by WES.
2-0 [07:56] Shot by WES Davidson, Ethan WIDE.
2-0 [07:56] Faceoff Rice, Will vs DesRuisseaux, Jack won by BOW.
2-0 [08:02] Shot by WES Maldonado, Troy WIDE.
2-0 [08:05] Faceoff Dinges, Michael vs Calo, Joe won by BOW.
2-0 [08:15] Faceoff Wright, Justin vs Calo, Joe won by BOW.
2-0 [09:48] Shot by WES Sutherland, Connor WIDE.
2-0 [09:48] Faceoff Dinges, Michael vs Judge, Danny won by BOW.
2-0 [10:21] Shot by BOW Larocque, Pierre BLOCKED by Maldonado, Troy.
2-0 [10:55] Shot by BOW Holl, Jackson MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
2-0 [10:55] Faceoff Dinges, Michael vs DesRuisseaux, Jack won by BOW.

2-0

[11:26] GOAL by Wesleyan (CT) Mahar, Owen (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by DesRuisseaux, Jack and Bosco, Jack, On ice for
WES: Mahar, Owen; Davidson, Ethan; Shin, Han; Bosco, Jack; DesRuisseaux, Jack, On ice for BOW: Cerepak, James; Volpe,
Ricky; Wright, Justin; Killoran, Will; Menyalkin, Daniel, goal number 4 for season.
Bowdoin 2, Wesleyan (CT) 1

2-1 [11:26] Faceoff Rice, Will vs Calo, Joe won by WES.
2-1 [11:44] Shot by BOW Rice, Will MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
2-1 [12:20] Penalty on Lurie, Daniel WES 2 minutes for Tripping.

2-1
PP
BOW [12:20] Start power play for BOW.

2-1
PP
BOW [12:20] Faceoff Dinges, Michael vs Markham, Danny won by BOW.

2-1
PP
BOW [12:32] Shot by BOW Volpe, Ricky MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.

2-1
PP
BOW

[13:28] GOAL by Bowdoin Marcellino, Louie (POWER-PLAY, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Lyons, Aidan and Wright,
Justin, On ice for BOW: Marcellino, Louie; Lyons, Aidan; Larocque, Pierre; Rice, Will; Wright, Justin, On ice for WES: Hanes,
Hayden; Martiniello, Robert; Maldonado, Troy; Sutherland, Connor, goal number 7 for season.
Bowdoin 3, Wesleyan (CT) 1

3-1
PP
BOW [13:28] Lurie, Daniel (WES) penalty complete.



3-1
PP
BOW [13:28] End power play for BOW.

3-1 [13:28] Faceoff Menyalkin, Daniel vs Judge, Danny won by BOW.
3-1 [13:35] Faceoff Menyalkin, Daniel vs Judge, Danny won by BOW.
3-1 [13:42] Shot by BOW Neal, PJ WIDE.
3-1 [13:46] Shot by BOW Wojciechowski, Colin MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
3-1 [14:22] Faceoff Rice, Will vs DesRuisseaux, Jack won by WES.
3-1 [14:34] Faceoff Rice, Will vs DesRuisseaux, Jack won by WES.
3-1 [15:02] Shot by BOW Larocque, Pierre MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
3-1 [16:11] Shot by BOW Cerepak, James MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
3-1 [16:11] Faceoff Dinges, Michael vs Hanes, Hayden won by BOW.
3-1 [16:46] Shot by WES Marottolo, Jack MISSED, save Osborne, Jacob.
3-1 [17:06] Shot by WES Judge, Danny MISSED, save Osborne, Jacob.
3-1 [17:15] Shot by WES McDevitt, Patrick MISSED, save Osborne, Jacob.
3-1 [17:19] Shot by WES Judge, Danny MISSED, save Osborne, Jacob.
3-1 [17:19] Faceoff Rice, Will vs DesRuisseaux, Jack won by WES.
3-1 [17:44] Shot by WES Pohlman, Braden WIDE.
3-1 [17:44] Faceoff Dinges, Michael vs Judge, Danny won by WES.
3-1 [18:05] Shot by WES Judge, Danny MISSED, save Osborne, Jacob.
3-1 [18:05] Faceoff Wright, Justin vs Hanes, Hayden won by BOW.
3-1 [18:13] Faceoff Wright, Justin vs Hanes, Hayden won by BOW.
3-1 [18:59] Shot by BOW Lyons, Aidan WIDE.
3-1 [19:14] Faceoff Rice, Will vs DesRuisseaux, Jack won by WES.
3-1 [19:31] Shot by BOW Bollman, Bryce MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
3-1 [19:34] Shot by BOW Volpe, Ricky WIDE.
3-1 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

3-1 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
3-1 [00:00] Faceoff Rice, Will vs Hanes, Hayden won by BOW.
3-1 [01:53] Shot by BOW Minella, Jake MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
3-1 [01:53] Faceoff Menyalkin, Daniel vs DesRuisseaux, Jack won by WES.
3-1 [03:26] Faceoff Dinges, Michael vs Hanes, Hayden won by BOW.
3-1 [03:58] Shot by BOW Volpe, Ricky WIDE.
3-1 [04:32] Shot by BOW Sullivan, Jake BLOCKED by Shin, Han.
3-1 [04:44] Shot by BOW Sullivan, Jake MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
3-1 [04:44] Faceoff Menyalkin, Daniel vs Judge, Danny won by BOW.
3-1 [05:10] Shot by BOW Neal, PJ MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.
3-1 [05:50] Faceoff Dinges, Michael vs DesRuisseaux, Jack won by BOW.
3-1 [05:55] Faceoff Dinges, Michael vs DesRuisseaux, Jack won by BOW.
3-1 [06:26] Faceoff Wright, Justin vs Calo, Joe won by BOW.
3-1 [07:29] Shot by BOW Cerepak, James BLOCKED by Margel, Dylan.
3-1 [07:33] Penalty on Cerepak, James BOW 2 minutes for Hooking.

3-1
PP
WES [07:33] Start power play for WES.

3-1
PP
WES [07:33] Faceoff Rice, Will vs Marottolo, Jack won by BOW.

3-1
PP
WES [08:54] Faceoff Dinges, Michael vs Mahar, Owen won by BOW.

3-1
PP
WES [09:33] Cerepak, James (BOW) penalty complete.

3-1
PP
WES [09:33] End power play for WES.

3-1 [10:21] Faceoff Rice, Will vs Hanes, Hayden won by BOW.
3-1 [10:51] Penalty on Hanes, Hayden WES 2 minutes for HittingFromBehind.

3-1
PP
BOW [10:51] Start power play for BOW.

3-1
PP
BOW [10:51] Faceoff Wright, Justin vs Judge, Danny won by BOW.

3-1
PP
BOW [10:59] Shot by BOW Rice, Will MISSED, save McDevitt, Patrick.

3-1
PP
BOW [10:59] Faceoff Rice, Will vs DesRuisseaux, Jack won by BOW.

3-1
PP
BOW

[11:40] GOAL by Bowdoin Lyons, Aidan (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Marcellino, Louie and Larocque, Pierre, On ice for BOW:
Lyons, Aidan; Marcellino, Louie; Larocque, Pierre; Wright, Justin; Rice, Will, On ice for WES: Pohlman, Braden; Groth, Jon;
Maldonado, Troy; Mahar, Owen, goal number 6 for season.



Bowdoin 4, Wesleyan (CT) 1

4-1
PP
BOW [11:40] Hanes, Hayden (WES) penalty complete.

4-1
PP
BOW [11:40] End power play for BOW.

4-1 [11:40] Faceoff Menyalkin, Daniel vs Judge, Danny won by BOW.

4-1

[13:04] GOAL by Bowdoin Minella, Jake (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Holl, Jackson and Killoran, Will, On ice for BOW:
Minella, Jake; Dinges, Michael; Holl, Jackson; Killoran, Will; Volpe, Ricky, On ice for WES: Markham, Danny; Haxton, Andrew;
Margel, Dylan; Calo, Joe; Shin, Han, goal number 3 for season.
Bowdoin 5, Wesleyan (CT) 1

5-1 [13:04] Fehrenbaker, Ethan at goalie for WES.
5-1 [13:04] Faceoff Rice, Will vs Calo, Joe won by BOW.
5-1 [14:01] Faceoff Menyalkin, Daniel vs Hanes, Hayden won by BOW.
5-1 [16:28] Shot by WES Margel, Dylan WIDE.
5-1 [16:37] Shot by WES Margel, Dylan WIDE.
5-1 [16:47] Shot by WES Haxton, Andrew MISSED, save Osborne, Jacob.
5-1 [17:18] Shot by BOW Larocque, Pierre WIDE.
5-1 [17:46] Shot by BOW Wright, Justin MISSED, save Fehrenbaker, Ethan.
5-1 [19:21] Faceoff Rice, Will vs DesRuisseaux, Jack won by BOW.

5-1

[19:31] GOAL by Wesleyan (CT) Mahar, Owen (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Davidson, Ethan and Lurie, Daniel, On ice for
WES: Mahar, Owen; Margel, Dylan; Lurie, Daniel; DesRuisseaux, Jack; Davidson, Ethan, On ice for BOW: Bollman, Bryce;
Abbott, Isaac; Rice, Will; Shipper, Gabe; Sullivan, Jake, goal number 5 for season.
Bowdoin 5, Wesleyan (CT) 2

5-2 [19:31] Faceoff Wright, Justin vs DesRuisseaux, Jack won by BOW.
5-2 [19:40] Faceoff Wright, Justin vs Markham, Danny won by WES.
5-2 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

5-2 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
5-2 [00:00] Faceoff Rice, Will vs Hanes, Hayden won by WES.
5-2 [00:57] Shot by BOW Killoran, Will MISSED, save Fehrenbaker, Ethan.
5-2 [01:28] Faceoff Dinges, Michael vs DesRuisseaux, Jack won by BOW.
5-2 [02:11] Shot by WES Davidson, Ethan WIDE.
5-2 [02:19] Shot by WES Davidson, Ethan MISSED, save Osborne, Jacob.
5-2 [02:27] Shot by WES Shin, Han MISSED, save Osborne, Jacob.
5-2 [03:08] Shot by BOW Killoran, Will MISSED, save Fehrenbaker, Ethan.
5-2 [06:05] Shot by WES Lurie, Daniel BLOCKED by Cerepak, James.
5-2 [06:18] Shot by WES Lurie, Daniel WIDE.
5-2 [06:19] Faceoff Rice, Will vs DesRuisseaux, Jack won by BOW.
5-2 [06:32] Faceoff Rice, Will vs Mahar, Owen won by WES.
5-2 [06:56] Shot by BOW Shipper, Gabe MISSED, save Fehrenbaker, Ethan.
5-2 [06:58] Shot by BOW Bollman, Bryce MISSED, save Fehrenbaker, Ethan.
5-2 [08:38] Shot by WES Sutherland, Connor WIDE.
5-2 [08:41] Shot by WES Margel, Dylan WIDE.
5-2 [08:47] Shot by WES Lurie, Daniel WIDE.
5-2 [08:47] Faceoff Menyalkin, Daniel vs Judge, Danny won by WES.
5-2 [09:09] Shot by BOW Volpe, Ricky WIDE.
5-2 [09:47] Shot by BOW Rice, Will MISSED, save Fehrenbaker, Ethan.
5-2 [10:18] Shot by WES Mahar, Owen MISSED, save Osborne, Jacob.
5-2 [10:56] Shot by WES Margel, Dylan MISSED, save Osborne, Jacob.
5-2 [11:34] Shot by WES Calo, Joe MISSED, save Osborne, Jacob.
5-2 [12:51] Shot by WES Hanes, Hayden MISSED, save Osborne, Jacob.
5-2 [13:02] Faceoff Rice, Will vs Judge, Danny won by WES.
5-2 [13:38] Shot by WES Martiniello, Robert WIDE.
5-2 [13:45] Shot by WES Haxton, Andrew MISSED, save Osborne, Jacob.
5-2 [13:47] Faceoff Dinges, Michael vs DesRuisseaux, Jack won by WES.
5-2 [14:28] Faceoff Menyalkin, Daniel vs Calo, Joe won by WES.
5-2 [15:03] Penalty on Neal, PJ BOW 2 minutes for Holding.
5-2 [15:03] Faceoff Rice, Will vs Judge, Danny won by BOW.

5-2
PP
WES [15:03] Start power play for WES.

5-2
PP
WES [15:20] Shot by WES Haxton, Andrew MISSED, save Osborne, Jacob.

5-2
PP
WES [15:45] Shot by WES Markham, Danny MISSED, save Osborne, Jacob.



5-2
PP
WES [15:47] EMPTY NET at goalie for WES.

5-2
PP
WES [15:47] Faceoff Dinges, Michael vs Hanes, Hayden won by BOW.

5-2
PP
WES [17:03] Neal, PJ (BOW) penalty complete.

5-2
PP
WES [17:03] End power play for WES.

5-2 [17:57] Shot by WES Davidson, Ethan MISSED, save Osborne, Jacob.
5-2 [18:06] Shot by WES Bosco, Jack BLOCKED by Neal, PJ.
5-2 [18:15] Faceoff Wright, Justin vs DesRuisseaux, Jack won by BOW.
5-2 [18:24] Fehrenbaker, Ethan at goalie for WES.
5-2 [18:24] Faceoff Dinges, Michael vs Groth, Jon won by WES.
5-2 [19:17] Faceoff Menyalkin, Daniel vs Hanes, Hayden won by WES.
5-2 [19:28] Faceoff Rice, Will vs Hanes, Hayden won by WES.
5-2 [19:35] Shot by WES Bosco, Jack BLOCKED by Menyalkin, Daniel.
5-2 [20:00] End of period.


